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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
473 L'Bnfant Plaza, SW
Washington, OC  20280-0001
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Mr. Gerald Anderson JAN 11 1995
Asgistant Director :
Clerk Craft Division ) ATICLE 2o
American Postal Workers . SECTIoN

waShington' D.C. 20005-3399

Ehizm, EMLC10 okl 7T A
817 14th Street, N.W. = S

Re: Class Action
Royal Oak, MI 48068
B1C-4B-C 29898

Dear Mr. Anderson:

‘On December 19, 1984, we met to discuss the above-captioned
grievance at the fourth step of our contractual grievance
ptocaduro.

The issue in this grievance is whether management violated
Article 5 by prohibiting the wearing of sunglasses on the
wvorkroom floor. .

After further review of this matter, we agreed that there was
no national interpretive issue fairly presented as to the
meaning and intent of Articles 5, 14, and 19 of the National
Agreement.

This issue is a proper subject for consideration‘by the Local
Safety and Health Ccmmittee.

Accordingly, we agreed to remand this case to Step 3 for
further processing and arbitration, if necessary.

Plezse sign and return the enclosed copy of this decision as
acknowledgment of cur agreement to remand this grisvance.



